The Council’s weekly rental is charged on a 48 week basis and this had been compared with
the LHA rate which is based on 52 weeks. It is now felt that this is not a fair comparison and
the Council’s 48 week rental, for the purposes of the calculation, has been recalculated on a
52 week basis, resulting in an increase to the SRD factor and an overall decrease in the value
of the Housing stock.

The impact of this error in no way affects the actual amounts charged to residents however
additional controls to ensure that such events do not occur in the future have been introduced.
In order to correct this error, the Council has restated prior year balances for the period
2011/12 to 2017/18 and an additional complete Balance Sheet has been provided to reflect
the beginning of the preceding period.

The following are the relevant extracted lines from the Balance Sheet showing the originally
stated information and the amendments made. These adjustments are also reflected in the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and the unusable reserves shown in the
Movement in Reserves Statement.

 As Originally Stated

2017/18
£’000

As Restated
2017/18
£’000

Cumulative
Restatements
2017/18
£’000

Property , Plant & Equipment

678,351 664,927 (13,424)

Unusable Reserves

(397,201) (383,777) 13,424

 As Originally Stated
2016/17
£’000

As Restated
2016/17
£’000

Cumulative
Restatements
2016/17
£’000

Property , Plant & Equipment

596,587 587,805 (8,782)

Unusable Reserves (237,457) (228,675) 8,782

East Renfrewshire Council

Notes to the Accounts (cont’d)

66 | P a g e

 As Originally Stated
2015/16
£’000

As Restated
2015/16
£’000

Cumulative
Restatements
2015/16
£’000

Property , Plant & Equipment

555,735 543,999 (11,736)

Unusable Reserves

(260,128) (248,392) 11,736

 As Originally Stated
2014/15
£’000

As Restated
2014/15
£’000

Cumulative
Restatements
2014/15
£’000

Property , Plant & Equipment

526,469 517,020 (9,449)

Unusable Reserves

(177,729) (168,280) 9,449

 As Originally Stated
2013/14
£’000

As Restated
2013/14
£’000

Cumulative
Restatements
2013/14
£’000

Property , Plant & Equipment

485,468 476,978 (8,490)

Unusable Reserves

(174,446) (165,956) 8,490

 As Originally Stated
2012/13
£’000

As Restated
2012/13
£’000

Cumulative
Restatements
2012/13
£’000

Property , Plant & Equipment

504,583 485,965 (18,618)

Unusable Reserves

(206,445) (187,827) 18,618

 As Originally Stated
2011/12
£’000

As Restated
2011/12
£’000

Restatements
2011/12
£’000

Property , Plant & Equipment

470,731 479,374

8,643

Unusable Reserves

(192,093) (200,736) (8,643)

East Renfrewshire Council

Notes to the Accounts (cont’d)

67 | P a g e

3. EXPENDITURE AND FUNDING ANALYSIS

The objective of the Expenditure and Funding Analysis is to demonstrate to Council Tax (and
Rent) payers how the funding available to the authority (i.e. Government Grants, Rents,
Council Tax and Business Rates) for the year has been used in providing services in
comparison with those resources consumed or earned by authorities in accordance with
generally accepted accounting practices. The Expenditure and Funding Analysis also shows
how this expenditure is allocated for decision making purposes between the Council’s